OP \$715.00 239612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/16/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Lighting Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	7905 Cochran Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Glenwillow
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Venture Lighting International, Inc.
Street Address:	7905 Cochran Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Glenwillow
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2396124				
Registration Number:	2276319				
Registration Number:	2442930				
Registration Number:	2103892				
Registration Number:	4943123	AGRICULTURAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES			
Registration Number:	2414899	DESIGNER COLOR			
Registration Number:	1715439	ENERGY MASTER			
Registration Number:	4419720	EVER-START			
Registration Number:	2424348	HIDIRECT			
Registration Number:	4016207	INLIGHTEN			
Registration Number:	4499022	LEAFNUT			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900603023 REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0282

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4499021	LEAF NUT
Registration Number:	5281604	LED
Registration Number:	2099921	MICROSUN
Registration Number:	3204297	NATURAL WHITE
Registration Number:	2348413	RUUD
Registration Number:	2241770	SMARTPAC
Registration Number:	2223069	SMARTPAC LAMP RECYCLING SERVICE
Registration Number:	2288431	SPORT 60
Registration Number:	2355783	SUNMASTER
Registration Number:	2283584	UNI-FORM
Registration Number:	2283585	UNI-FORM
Registration Number:	2396198	UV SHIELD
Registration Number:	1707980	VENTURE
Registration Number:	2324735	VENTURE LIGHTING
Registration Number:	1396659	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4412001	VYBRANT 2X
Registration Number:	1730895	WHITE-LUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (150776-01022 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150776-01022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021

Total Attachments: 30

source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page8.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page9.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page10.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page11.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page12.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page13.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page14.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page15.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page16.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page17.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page18.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page19.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page20.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page21.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page22.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page23.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page24.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page25.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page26.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page27.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page28.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page29.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in TMs (WF_ADLT)#page30.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 16, 2021

WHEREAS, each of Advanced Lighting Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as parent ("Parent"), and Venture Lighting International, Inc., an Ohio corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2017 (as amended to date, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded on December 22, 2017 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6235, Frame 0687, granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael James
Title: Vice President

US.131646335.03

Exhibit A

Marks

UNITED STATES REGISTERED AND APPLIED FOR TRADEMARKS:

GRANTOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
Trademark	Status	Int'l Class(es)	Serial Number	Registration Number	
	Registered	9, 11, 37, 42	75/193,130	2,396,124	
	Registered	9, 11, 37, 42	75/193,127	2,276,319	
	Registered	9, 11, 37, 42	75/193,126	2,442,930	
	Registered	11	74/685,870	2,103,892	
AGRICULTURAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES	Registered	11	86/521,710	4,943,123	
DESIGNER COLOR	Registered	11	75/292,526	2,414,899	
ENERGY MASTER	Registered	11	74/202,220	1,715,439	
EVER-START	Registered	11	85/730,974	4,419,720	
HIDIRECT	Registered	35	75/460,924	2,424,348	
	Registered	37, 42	77/313,564	4,016,207	
LEAFNUT	Registered	9	85/760,344	4,499,022	
Leaf Nut &	Registered	9	85/760,328	4,499,021	
	Registered	11	86/452,435	5,281,604	
MICROSUN	Registered	11	74/685,868	2,099,921	
NATURAL WHITE	Registered	11	76/596,435	3,204,297	
RUUD	Registered		75/652592	2,348,413	
SMARTPAC	Registered	40	75/132,747	2,241,770	

GRANTOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Trademark	Status	Int'l Class(es)	Serial Number	Registration Number
SmartpaC	Registered	40	75/132,748	2,223,069
SPORT 60	Registered	11	75/326,475	2,288,431
SUNMASTER	Registered	11	75/392,841	2,355,783
UNI-FORM	Registered	11	75/193,129	2,283,584
UNIFORM	Registered	11	75/193,132	2,283,585
UV SHIELD	Registered	11	75/398,602	2,396,198
VENTURE	Registered	11	74/164,191	1,707,980
VENTURE	Registered	9, 11, 37, 42	75/193,131	2,324,735
VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL	Registered	11	73/553,314	1,396,659
VYBRANT 2X	Registered	11	85/665,731	4,412,001
WHITE-LUX	Registered	11	74/086,494	1,730,895

OTHER REGISTERED AND APPLIED FOR TRADEMARKS:

GRANTOR:	GRANTOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date		
Australia	MICROSUN AN:745040	Registered	(Int'l Class: 09) Ballasts, dimmers, switches, timers, controls and control systems all for use with metal halide lamps and lighting systems (Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems for commercial, industrial and residential applications	September 26, 1997		
Australia	Miscellaneous Design AN:745039	Registered	(Int'l Class: 09) Ballasts, dimmers, switches, timers, controls and control systems all for use with metal halide lamps and switching systems (Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems for commercial, industrial and residential purposes	September 26, 1997		
Australia	Miscellaneous Design AN:720076	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lighting installations and apparatus, electric lamps; parts and fittings in this class for the aforesaid goods (Int'l Class: 37) Installation, maintenance and repair of lighting apparatus (Int'l Class: 42) Lighting design and development services in this class	October 21, 1996		
Australia	SUNMASTER AN:762320	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lights and lighting equipment in this class; metal halide lamps and lighting systems	May 15, 1998		
Australia	SUNMASTER + PLUS AN:762319	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lights and lighting equipment in this class; metal halide lamps and lighting systems	May 15, 1998		

GRANTOR:	GRANTOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date	
Australia	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE AN:734043	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lighting apparatus, installation and systems, components and accessories for lighting apparatus, installations and systems (Intl Class: 37) Lighting installation, maintenance and repair services (Int'l Class: 42) Lighting design and development services	May 7, 1997	
Australia	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL AN:674038	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Installations for lighting including electric lamps	September 29, 1995	
Australia	Design Only AN: 720076 RN: 720076	Registered	(Int'l 11) Lighting apparatus, installation and systems, components and accessories for lighting apparatus, installations and systems (Int'l 37) Lighting installation, maintenance and repair services; (Int'l 42) Lighting design and development services	October 21, 1996	
Australia	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL AN: 674038 RN: 674038	Registered	(Int'l 11) Installations for lighting including electric lamps	September 29, 1995	
Benelux	SUNMASTER AN: 916141 RN: 634629	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems, namely, metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated controls	March 18, 2008	

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration
				Date
Benelux	SUNMASTER + PLUS SUNMASTER + PLUS AN: 916142	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems, namely, metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated	May 22, 2007
	RN: 634630		controls	
Brazil	LED	Pending	(Int'l 11) Product for lighting	
	LED			
	AN: 908738021			
Canada	SMARTPAC AN:826491-00 RN:TMA528350	Registered	(Int'l Class: 40) (1) Recycling and disposal services namely the recycling and disposal of high intensity discharge (hid) lamps. (2) Recycling services, namely, recycling of high intensity discharge lamps.	May 25, 2000
Canada	SUN & TRIANGLE DESIGN AN:826490-00 RN:TMA502507	Registered	(Int'l Class: 9, 11) (1) Lighting systems, components and accessories, namely electric lamps, ballasts, starters, igniters, lighting fixtures, shades, reflectors, visors, and brackets. (Int'l Class: 9, 11) (1) Wholesale and retail lighting installation; maintenance and repair services; and lighting design and development services.	September 14, 1999
Canada	SUN DESIGN AN:857120-00 RN:TMA516304	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) (1) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems, namely, metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated controls.	September 14, 1999

GRANTOR:	ADVANCED LIGHTING	TECHNOLO	OGIES, LLC	
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Canada	SUNMASTER AN:878564-00 RN:TMA526799	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) (1) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems, namely metal halide lamps, ballasts, and associated controls.	April 19, 2000
Canada	UV SHIELD AN:880243-00 RN:TMA573381	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) (1) Metal halide lamps and lighting systems, namely metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated controls.	January 10, 2003
Canada	VENTURE LIGHTING & DESIGN VENTURE AN:843861-00 RN:TMA514636	Registered	(Int'l Class: 9, 11) (1) Lighting systems, components and accessories, namely electric lamps, ballasts, starters, igniters, lighting fixtures, shades, reflectors, visors, and brackets. (Int'l Class: 37, 42) (1) Lighting installation, maintenance and repair services, and lighting design.	August 17, 1999
Canada	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL AN:554314-00 RN:TMA335094	Renewed	(Int'l Class: 11) (1) Electric lamps.	December 11, 1987
Canada	LED & Design LED AN: 1706315 RN:	Allowed	(Int'l Class 9) Lighting products, namely lighting controls (Int'l 11) Light bulbs and lighting figures	
Chile	VENTURE SN:961779 RN:950082	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 9, 11 (Translation) Goods: classes: 09, 11. Class 9: condensers, igniters, ballast for lightning apparatuses and electric dividers. Class 11: lightning apparatuses, mainly electric lamps, fluorescent tubes; light bulbs for lightning, vehicle lamps and industrial and home lightning items.	May 14, 2012

GRANTOR: ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date		
APL	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 1 Goods/Services (Translation): The lighting attachment production uses the industry chemical	May 14, 2012		
RN:9399681					
DESIGNER COLOR DESIGNER COLOR RN:3334543	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 11 Goods/Services (Translation): Metal halogenate lamp; illumination instrument and	June 7, 2004		
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN PNL0200682	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 1 Goods/Services (Translation): The lighting attachment production uses the industry chemical	May 14, 2012		
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RN:1201370	Registered	Intl Class(es): 11 Goods/Services (Translation): Flare; lamp; electric lamp; the airborne carrier uses the lighting attachment; the airborne flight vehicle uses the illumination device	August 21, 1998		
UNI-FORM RN:3334542	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 11 Goods/Services (Translation): Metal halogenate lamp; illumination instrument and equipment; arc lamp tube	April 14, 2004		
UNI-FORM PULSE START ENEFORM PULSE START RN:4035134	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 11 Goods/Services (Translation): Metal halogenide lamp; illumination instrument and equipment; arc lamp tube	May 28, 2006		
	APL APL RN:9399681 DESIGNER COLOR DESIGNER COLOR DESIGN RN:3334543 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RN:9399682 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RN:1201370 UNI FORM UNI-FORM UNI-FORM ENI-FORM PULSE START ENI-FORM PULSE START	APL RN:9399681 DESIGNER COLOR DESIGNER COLOR DESIGNER COLOR DESIGNER COLOR RN:3334543 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RN:9399682 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RN:9399682 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RN:1201370 UNI FORM UNI-FORM RN:3334542 UNI-FORM PULSE START ENI-FORM PULSE START ENI-FORM PULSE START Registered	APL APL Registered APL APL Registered APL APL APL APL APL BRegistered APL APL APL APL APL APL BRegistered APL APL APL APL BRegistered APL APL APL APL APL APL BRegistered APL APL APL APL BRegistered APL APL APL APL APL BRegistered APL APL BREgistered APL BRegistered APL BRegistered APL BREgistered APL BREgistered BREgistered APL BRegistered BREgistered APL BREgistered APL BREgistered BREgistered BREgistered BREgistered BREgistered APL BREgistered BREGISTER BRIGHARD BREGISTER BRE		

GRANTOR:	ADVANCED LIGHTING	G TECHNOL	OGIES, LLC	
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
China	VENTURE RN:1479232	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 11 Goods/Services (Translation): Illumination instrument and equipment; flare; lamp; electric lamp; illumination device	November 21, 2000
China	VENTURE VENTURE RN:3457074	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 9 Goods/Services (Translation): The electric discharge lamp holds controls with the electric appliance part; ballast; opens the splendor; electric switch	July 14, 2004
China	WHITE-LUX WHITE-LUX RN:3334540	Registered	Int'l Class(es): 11 Goods/Services (Translation): Metal halogenate lamp	April 14, 2004
CTM	VENTRONIC AN:5135587	Registered	(Intl Class: 9) Electronic ballasts.	May 22, 2007
Denmark	DESIGNER COLOR RN:VR199800133 AN:VA199705368	Registered	(Translation) (Intl Class: 11) halogen metaldamplamper and lighting systems.	January 9, 1998
Denmark	MICROSUN RN:VR199705018 AN:VA199704192	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) halogen metaldamplamper and lighting systems, namely halogen metaldamplamper, ballasts (weights) and the associated operating and control units.	November 21, 1997
Denmark	Miscellaneous Design RN:VR199702666 AN:VA199702255	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) halogen metaldamplamper and lighting systems, namely halogen metaldamplamper, ballasts (weights) and the associated operating and control units.	November 21, 1997

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Denmark	Miscellaneous Design RN:VR199702666	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) lighting systems, components and accessories. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 37) installation of lighting wholesale and a retail; maintenance and	June 20, 1997
RN:VR199702666 AN:VA199702255		repair. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 42) design and development of light and light sources.		
Denmark	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE RN:VR199702665 AN:VA199702254	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) lighting systems, components and accessories. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 37) installation of lighting wholesale and a retail; maintenance and repair. (Translation) (Intl Class: 42) design and development of light and light sources.	June 20, 1997
Denmark	Design Only	Registered	(Int'l Class 11) Halogen metal steam lamps and lighting systems, namely halogen metal steam lamps, coupling devices (ballast) and including operations and control units	November 21, 1997
	AN: 004193 1997 RN: VR 005019 1997			

Jurisdiction	ADVANCED LIGHTING TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Dogistration
Jurisaiction	IM/SN/KN/Discialmer	Status	brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Denmark	Design Only AN: 002255 1997 RN: 002666 1997	Registered	(Int'l Class 11) Lighting systems, components and accessories therefor. (Int'l Class 37) Installation of lighting meadow scum and detail; maintenance and reparations service. (Int'l Class 42) Design and generation of lighting and illuminant	June 20, 1997
Denmark	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING AN: 002254 1997 RN: 002665 1997	Registered	(Int'l class 11) Lighting systems. Components and accessories therefor. (Int'l class 37) Installation of lighting meadow scum and detail; maintenance and reparations service. (Int'l Class 42) Design and generation of lighting and illuminant	June 20, 1997
EU trade marks	VENTRONIC VENTRONIC AN: 5135587 RN: 5135587	Registered	(Int'l 9) Electronic ballasts.	May 22, 2007
EU	IRIS OPPUS AN: 13172481	Pending	(Int'l class 11) Lighting systems. Components and accessories therefor. (Int'l class 37) Installation of lighting meadow scum and detail; maintenance and reparations service. (Int'l Class 42) Design and generation of lighting and illumina	

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Finland	DESIGNER COLOR RN:211607 AN:199704171	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) metallhaloidlampor and illustration systems.	October 30, 1998
Finland	Miscellaneous Design RN:210724 AN:199701839	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) armatures, components, divides and accessory to that. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 37) belysningsinstallationer in batch – and minute hand electrical; is maintained – and repair services. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 42) illustration design and development services.	August 14, 1998
Finland	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE RN:210836 AN:199701838	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) armatures, components, divides and accessory to that. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 37) bely sningsinstallationer in batch – and minute hand electrical; is maintained – and repair services. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 42) illustration design and development services.	August 31, 1998
Finland	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE AN: 199701838 RN: 210836	Registered	(Int'l Class 11) Illuminators, components, parts and accessories therefor. (Int'l Class 37) Lighting installations in part and minute business; maintenance and repair services. (Int'l Class 42) Illumination design and development services.	August 31, 1998

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
France	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING AN: 97 676221 RN: 97 676221	Registered	Apparatus, systems and lighting installations, maintenance, repair, and design of lighting systems (design)	March 29,1997
France	Design Only AN: 96 648591 RN: 96 648591	Registered	Apparatus and lighting installations, namely apparatus and electric installations, electric lamps, constituents thereof apparatus and installations, controls and regulating apparatus and installations. Administrative organization and commercial and assistance in the administration and commercial stores retail and wholesale for lighting installations; services of maintenance and installation repair; development services and lighting design	October 26, 2006
France	WHITE-LUX AN: 96 648592 RN: 96 648592	Registered	Apparatus and lighting installations, namely apparatus and electric installations, electric lamps, including electric lamps halogens of metal	October 25, 2006
France	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL AN: 96 648594 RN; 96 648594	Registered	Apparatus and lighting installations, namely apparatus and electric installations, electric lamps, constituents thereof apparatus and installations, controls and regulating apparatus and installations	October 26, 2006

GRANTOR:	ADVANCED LIGHTING	TECHNOL	OGIES, LLC	
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Germany	RUUD AN: 39951850.9	Registered	(Int'l Class 11) Electric lighting apparatus and equipment	November 25, 1999
	RN: App 39951850			
Germany	SUNMASTER	Registered	(Int'l Class 11) Halogenid~ metal steam lamps	July 17, 1998
	AN: 39827526.2		and lighting systems	
	RN: 39827526			
Germany	SUNMASTER + PLUS	Registered	(Int'l Class 11)	July 20, 1998
	SUNMASTER + PLUS		Halogenid~ metal steam lamps and lighting systems	
	AN: 39827527.0			
	Reg 39827527			
Germany	DESIGNER COLOR	Registered	(Int'l 11) 11: Metal halogen ide lamps and	January 20, 1998
	AN: 39754124.4		lighting systems	
	RN: 39754124			
Germany	MICROSUN	Registered	(Int'l 11) Lighting apparatus, in particular	September 30,
	AN: 39740602.9		metal halogen lamps; lighting	
	RN: 39740602		systems, namely principally	
	101. 37/10002		consisting of metal halogen lamps, ballast lamps, ballast as well as	
			regulators for lighting systems	

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Germany	Design Only	Registered	(Int'l 11) Lighting apparatus, in particular metal halogen lamps; lighting systems, namely principally consisting of metal halogen lamps, ballast lamps, ballast as well as regulators for lighting systems	October 16, 1997
	AN: 39740600.2 RN: 39740600			
Germany	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING AN: 39719956.2 RN: 39719956	Registered	(Int'l 11) Lighting systems, parts as well as accessories therefor, namely fasteners, diaphragms, blend screens, lamp shades, screen covers, reflectors and/or carriers for lights and lamps (as included in Class 11); installation, maintenance and repair of lighting; lighting design	July 8, 1998
Germany	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL AN: 39645989.7 RN: 39645989	Registered	(Int'l 11) Lighting installations and equipment, electric lamps, lights as well as their parts and fittings	December 10, 1996
Germany	Design Only AN: 39645981.1 RN: 39645981	Registered	Lighting installations and equipment, electric lamps and lights, their parts and fittings; maintenance and repair of lighting installations; development and shaping of lighting installations, lamps and lights as well as of their parts and fittings	April 1, 1997

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Germany	WHITE-LUX	Registered	(Int'l 11) Metal halogen ide electric lamps	December 16, 1996
	AN: 39645343.0			
	RN: 39645343			
Hong Kong	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) light bulbs, lamps, lighting apparatus; parts and fittings therefor; all included in Class 11.	December 8, 1997
	AN: 1999B06015			
Hong Kong	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) light bulbs, lamps, apparatus for lighting; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods; all included in Class 11.	December 8, 1997
	AN:199812238			
India	HYBRID HALOGEN	Pending	(Int'l Class: 09) ^electric light bulbs and capsules	
	AN:2137664		for electric light bulbs	
India	MICROSUN	Pending	(Int'l Class: 11)	
	AN:770651		metal halide lamps, and lighting systems, namely metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated controls	
India	No Trademark Text	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11)	December 2,
	RN:757860 AN:757860		'lighting systems, lighting installation, components and accessories therefor.	2003
India	VENTURE	Registered	(Intl Class: 11) lighting systems, lighting installation, components and	January 4, 2006
	RN:757856 AN:757856		accessories thereof.	
India	WINTERSUN	Pending	(Intl Class: 11)	
	AN:770649		metal halide lamps and lighting systems, namely, metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated controls	

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration
	- 01		(T. M. C.)	Date
India	Design Only	Pending	(Int'l 11)	
			Lighting systems, lighting installation, components and	
			accessories therefor.	
	AN: 757860			
India	LED	Pending	(Int'l 11)	
	***** ******		Lighting systems, lighting	
			installation	
	AN: 3036195			
Indonesia	LED	Pending	(Int'l 11)	
	900° 2 900 °		Lighting systems, lighting	
			installation	
	AN: D002015004297			
International	LED	Registered	(Int'l 11)	December 2,
Register			Lighting products.	2014
	RN: 1247445			
Italy	SUNMASTER + PLUS	Registered	(Int'l 11)	July 8, 2010
	SUMMASTER + PLUS		metal halide lamps and lighting systems.	
	AN: MI/2008/005520			
	RN: 1315802			
Italy	SUNMASTER	Registered	(Int'l 11)	July 8, 2010
	SUMMASTER		metal halide lamps and lighting systems.	
	AN: MI/2008/005513			
	RN: 1315795			

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Italy	DESIGNER COLOR	Registered	(Int'l 11) Metal halide lamps and lighting	April 29, 2010
	DESIGNER COLOR		systems.	
	AN: MI/2007/011262 RN: 1280340			
Italy	VENTURE LIGHTING	Registered	(Int'l 11)	November 26, 2009
	N a		(11) lighting systems.	2009
	VENTURE		(37) installation services, maintenance and repair of lighting	
			systems. (42) design of lighting systems.	
	AN: FI/2007/000889		(42) design of righting systems.	
	RN: 1231909			
Italy	WHITE LUX	Registered	(Int'l 11)	December 28,
			Metal halogen light bulbs	1998
	AN: 362016000105			
	988			
	RN: 764806			
Italy	VENTURE LIGHTING	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11)	December 14,
	INTERNATIONAL		lighting equipment, lighting equipment and electric bulb type	2016
	AN: 302015000046353			
	RN: 729736			
Japan	VENTURE LIGHTING	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11)	June 5, 1998
	VENTURE LIGHTING		light bulbs and lighting equipment	
	RN:0004152387 AN:1996127479		class	
Japan	ユニフォムUNIFORM	Registered	(Translation) (Intl Class: 11)	August 31, 1993
	ユニフォーム UNIFORM		light bulbs and lighting equipment class	
	RN:0002571886 AN:1990129160			

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration
				Date
Kuwait	Kuwait	Registered	(Int'l 11) Lighting products	December 2, 2014
	AN: 160324 RN: 160324			
Malaysia	LED	Pending	(Int'l 11) Lighting products	
	RN: 2015051701			
Mexico	VENTURE LED	Pending	(Int'l 11) Apparatus and lighting facilities	
	AN: 1943362			
New Zealand	MICROSUN	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) metal halide lamps and lighting	March 9, 1998
RN:282742 AN:282742			systems, namely, metal halide lamps, ballasts and associated controls	
New Zealand	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 09) lighting components and accessories, namely ballasts, starters, ignitors, and switches	April 22, 2004
	RN:703396			
	AN:703396			
New Zealand Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 42) wholesale and retail services relating to lighting apparatus and installations; design and development services in this class, all relating to lighting installations and lighting apparatus	July 17, 1998	
	RN:268476			
	AN:268476			

GRANTOR:	ADVANCED LIGHTING	TECHNOL	OGIES, LLC	
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
New Zealand	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 37) services relating to the installation, maintenance and repair of lights and lighting apparatus	July 17, 1998
	RN:268475 AN:268475			
New Zealand	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) apparatus for lighting; lighting installations in this class; parts and fittings in this class, all for the foregoing	July 17, 1998
	RN:268474 AN:268474			
New Zealand	SUNMASTER RN:292358 AN:292358	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) metal halide lamps; lighting systems in this class	December 18, 1998
New Zealand	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE RN:276124	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting systems, components and accessories in this class	July 8, 1998
	AN:276124			
New Zealand	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL RN:254193	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting apparatus including electric lamps, lighting fittings; parts and fittings for all the	February 9, 1998
	AN:254193		aforesaid goods; all being goods in this class	

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
New Zealand	AN: 703396	Registered	(Int'19) Lighting components and accessories, namely ballasts, starters, ignitors, and switches	April 22, 2004
Norway	RN: 703396 DESIGNER COLOR RN:190243 AN:19979044	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) halogen light bulbs and lighting system.	May 20, 1998
Norway	Miscellaneous Design RN:189361 AN:19973526	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) appliances and gadgets for lighting, heating, production of steam, boiling, cooling, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes. Parts of (Translation) (Int'l Class: 37) Building construction, repair activities, installation business. (Translation) (Int'l Class: 42) industrial design and development of belysningsutstyr.	April 8, 1998
Norway	SUNMASTER RN:193695 AN:199804347	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) halogenlyspærer and lighting systems	October 23, 1998
Norway	SUNMASTER + PLUS RN:193696 AN:199804348	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) halogenlyspærer and lighting systems	October 23, 1998

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Republic of Korea	Miscellaneous Design RN:4100470350000 AN:4119970006003	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 37) lighting equipment establishment [ep], lighting equipment civil official [ep] and repair [ep] (Translation) (Int'l Class: 42) lighting equipment d the cruelty to sleep	March 12, 2009
Republic of Korea	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE RN:4004336200000 AN:4019970019891	Registered	(Translation) (Int'l Class: 09) For the gas discharge promotion stable flag (ballasts for gas discharge lamps), the lighting tube (starters) and discharge back starting (Translation) (Int'l Class: 11) The lampshade, former isometry tennis (electric lamp fixtures) and electric light adjuster (electric lamp controls) and electric light reflection it	July 1, 2009
Republic of Korea	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE RN:4100470340000 AN:4119970006002	Registered	(Translation) (Intl Class: 37) lighting equipment establishment [ep], lighting equipment civil official [ep] and repair [ep] (Translation) (Int'l Class: 42) lighting equipment d the cruelty to sleep	March 12, 2009
Singapore	Miscellaneous Design AN:T9705094J	Registered	(Intl Class: 37) Lighting installation; lighting maintenance and lighting repair services; all included in Class 37.	March 21, 2000

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Singapore	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lighting systems and parts and fittings thereof; all included in Class 11.	May 8, 2000
	AN:T9705096G			
Singapore	venture lighting VENTURE	Registered	(Intl Class: 11) Lighting systems, components and accessories.	July 28, 1999
~.	AN:T9705095I			7.1.20.4000
Singapore	Venture Lighting VENTURE AN:T9705093B	Registered	(Int'l Class: 37) Lighting installation; maintenance and repair services.	July 29, 1999
South Africa	LED AN:2014/33270	Pending	(Int'l 11) Lighting products	
South Korea	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE AN: 41-1997-0006002 RN: 4100470340000	Registered	(Int'l 37) Lighting installation; maintenance and repair services. (Int'l 42) Lighting design and development services	September 16, 1998

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
South Korea Design	Design Only	Registered	(Int'l 37) Lighting installation; maintenance and repair services. (Int'l 42) Lighting design and development services	September 16, 1998
	AN: 41-1997-0006003 RN: 4100470350000			
South Korea	VENTURE LIGHTING	Registered	Int'19 Translation of list of good not yet available Int'111	December 15, 1998
VENTURE	VENTURE		Translation of list of good not yet available	
	AN: 40-1997-0019891 RN: 4004336200000			
Spain		Registered	(Int'l 09) deflagrates electrical circuits for electric and lighting systems.	February 20, 1998
Spain	AN:2112229 DESIGNER COLOR AN:2126348	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) halogenous metal lamps and systems of lighting system.	January 5, 1999
Spain	Miscellaneous Design	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting installations and apparatuses, electrical lamps, parts and access rivers.	February 20, 1998
	AN:2060749			

GRANTOR:	ADVANCED LIGHTING	TECHNOL	OGIES, LLC	
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Spain	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE	Registered	(Int'l 11) lighting systems.	March 9, 1999
	AN:2097867 RN: 2097867			
Spain	WHITE-LUX	Pending	(Int'l 11) lighting systems.	
	AN:2060748			
Spain	VENTURE	Pending	Int'l (11) Lighting systems	
	AN:1987597			
Taiwan	WINTERSUN	Registered	Int'l (11) Lighting systems	November 1, 2000
	WINTERSUN			
	AN: 086050462 RN: 00912058			
Taiwan	DATALUX	Registered	Int'l (11) Lighting systems	October 16, 1998
	DATALUX			
	AN: 086050461			
Taiwan	RN: 00821734 Design Only	Registered	Int'l (11) Lighting systems	November 1, 2000
	AN: 086050459 RN: 00912056			

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Taiwan	MICROSUN MICROSUN AN: 086050460	Registered	Int'l (11) Lighting systems	November 1, 2000
	RN: 00912057			
United Arab Emirates	Design Only AN: 25511 RN: 32458	Registered	(Int'l 11) Elements and additions lighting fixtures and bulbs specifically Saburat data and start and ignition, electric bulbs and parts signals stabilizers lighting elements and gagged lamps and reflectors front and its parts and carriers emanating from the walls and in the category of 11 bulbs	June 23, 2002
Unite Arab Emirates	AN: 226300	Pending	(Int'l 11) Lighting products	
United Kingdom	MICROSUN AN:2143702	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps; lighting systems; ballasts and associated controls for lighting systems.	February 27, 1998
United Kingdom	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lighting installations and apparatus, electric lamps, parts and fittings therefor.	July 25, 1997
	AN:2113517			

Jurisdiction	ADVANCED LIGHTING TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration
Jurisuktion	11VI/SIVIXIV/DISCIAIIREI	Status	Diei Goods/Sei vices	Date
United Kingdom	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps; lighting systems; ballasts and associated controls for lighting systems.	February 20, 1998
	AN:2143699			
United Kingdom	SUNMASTER	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide lamps and lighting	November 27, 1998
111115 wom	AN:2167101		systems.	
United	SUNMASTER + PLUS	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11)	November 13,
Kingdom	AN:2167004		Metal halide lamps and lighting systems.	1998
United	VENTURE	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11)	July 17, 1992
Kingdom	AN:1470183		Apparatus for lighting; electric lamps; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in class 11	
United	VENTURE LIGHTING	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11)	January 27, 1989
Kingdom	INTERNATIONAL		Installations and apparatus included in class 11, all for	
	AN:1253673		lighting; parts and fittings included in class 11 for all the	
	Disclaimer:		aforesaid goods.	
	Registration of this mark			
	shall give no right to the exclusive use of the			
	words "Lighting" and			
	"International".			

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration
United Kingdom	VENTURE VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE LIGHTING AN:2131472	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lighting systems; lighting apparatus and installations; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods. (Int'l Class: 37) Installation of lighting apparatus and systems; wholesale and retail lighting installation; maintenance and repair services. (Int'l Class: 42) Lighting design and development services.	December 29, 1998
United Kingdom	WHITE-LUX AN:2113511	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Metal halide electric lamps.	October 1, 1999
United Kingdom	IRIS AN: 3000167 RN: 300017	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) Lighting systems; lighting apparatus and installations; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods. (Int'l Class: 37) Installation of lighting apparatus and systems; wholesale and retail lighting installation; maintenance and repair services. (Int'l Class: 42) Lighting design and development services.	September 5, 2014
Viet Nam	DESIGNER COLOR DESIGNER COLOR RN:4-0033686-000 AN:4-1998-39340	Registered		April 3, 2000
Viet Nam	hinh RN:4-0033694-000 AN:4-1998-39686	Registered		April 3, 2000

GRANTOR:	ADVANCED LIGHTING	TECHNOL	OGIES, LLC	
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Viet Nam	UNI-FORM	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting equipment; lamp arc tube.	April 3, 2000
	RN:4-0033688-000 AN:4-1998-39343			
Viet Nam	UV SHIELD	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting equipment; metal halides lamps and lighting.	November 21, 2000
	UV SHIELD RN:4-0035513-000 AN:4-1998-39341		ramps and righting.	
Viet Nam	VENTURE VENTURE	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting equipment; electric lighting.	April 3, 2000
	RN:4-0033687-000 AN:4-1998-39342			
Viet Nam	VENTURE LIGHTING VENTURE RN:4-0033693-000 AN:4-1998-39685	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting, parts and accessories. (Intl Class: 37) install lighting is wholesale and retail; services maintenance and repair. (Int'l Class: 42) service design and development of lighting.	April 3, 2000
Viet Nam	WHITE-LUX	Registered	(Int'l Class: 11) lighting equipment; light metal halides.	April 3, 2000
	RN:4-0033689-000 AN:4-1998-39344			
Vietnam	UNI-FORM UNI-FORM	Registered	(Int'l 11) lighting equipment; light metal halides.	April 3, 2000
	AN: 4199839343 RN: 40033688000			

Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Vietnam	WHITE-LUX	Registered	(Int'l 11)	April 3, 2000
	WHITE-LUX			
	AN: 4199839344 RN: 40033689000			

GRANTOR: VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL, INC.				
Jurisdiction	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Brief Goods/Services	Registration Date
Spain	VENTURE	Pending	Int'lClass(es): 11	
	AN:1987597			

RECORDED: 03/17/2021